
Draft Water and Wastewater Rates 
Effective January 1, 2025 

Woodstock 
TOTAL

2024 2025 CHANGE 2024 2025 CHANGE 2024 2025 CHANGE
WATER WATER % WASTEWATER WASTEWATER % TOTAL TOTAL $

SYSTEM RATES
METERED STRUCTURE
CONSUMPTION-Charge per cubic metre

 Residential
  0-15 m³/month $0.93 $0.96 3.0% $1.24 $1.28 3.0% $2.17 $2.24 $0.07
 16-45 m³/month $1.19 $1.23 3.0% $1.62 $1.67 3.0% $2.81 $2.90 $0.09

  46-850 m³/month $1.29 $1.33 3.0% $1.74 $1.79 3.0% $3.03 $3.12 $0.09
 851 + m³/month $1.11 $1.14 3.0% $1.50 $1.55 3.0% $2.61 $2.69 $0.08

  Non-Residential
 0-15 m³/month $0.93 $0.96 3.0% $0.97 $1.00 3.0% $1.90 $1.96 $0.06
 16-45 m³/month $1.19 $1.23 3.0% $1.17 $1.21 3.0% $2.36 $2.44 $0.08
 46-850 m³/month $1.29 $1.33 3.0% $1.25 $1.29 3.0% $2.54 $2.62 $0.08
 851 + m³/month $1.11 $1.14 3.0% $1.22 $1.26 3.0% $2.33 $2.40 $0.07

FIXED CHARGE-Charge per cubic metre
 < 1” $19.29 $23.34 21.0% $8.45 $11.36 34.4% $27.74 $34.70 $6.96

  < 1” - ICI $21.16 $25.60 21.0% $12.34 $16.58 34.4% $33.50 $42.18 $8.68
 1” $29.60 $35.82 21.0% $17.28 $23.22 34.4% $46.88 $59.04 $12.16
 1 ½” $38.08 $46.08 21.0% $22.22 $29.86 34.4% $60.30 $75.94 $15.64
 2” $61.34 $74.22 21.0% $35.81 $48.13 34.4% $97.15 $122.35 $25.20
 3” $232.68 $281.54 21.0% $135.81 $182.53 34.4% $368.49 $464.07 $95.58
 4” $296.14 $358.33 21.0% $172.84 $232.30 34.4% $468.98 $590.63 $121.65
 6” $444.20 $537.48 21.0% $259.26 $348.45 34.4% $703.46 $885.93 $182.47
 8” $613.42 $742.24 21.0% $358.04 $481.21 34.4% $971.46 $1,223.45 $251.99
 ≥10” $846.10 $1,023.78 21.0% $493.84 $663.72 34.4% $1,339.94 $1,687.50 $347.56

TYPICAL ANNUAL CHARGE
RESIDENTIAL-150m³/year

 Fixed Charge $231.48 $280.08 21.0% $101.40 $136.32 34.4% $332.88 $416.40 $83.52
 Consumption Charge $139.50 $144.00 3.2% $186.00 $192.00 3.2% $325.50 $336.00 $10.50

  Typical Residential Annual Charge $370.98 $424.08 14.3% $287.40 $328.32 14.2% $658.38 $752.40 $94.02
 % Change - - - - - - - - 14.3%

COMMERCIAL-2,500m³/year
  Fixed Charge (3" meter) $2,792.16 $3,378.48 21.0% $1,629.72 $2,190.36 34.4% $4,421.88 $5,568.84 $1,146.96
 Consumption Charge $259.92 $268.09 3.1% $253.40 $261.57 3.2% $513.32 $529.66 $16.34

  Typical Commercial Annual Charge $3,052.08 $3,646.57 19.5% $1,883.12 $2,451.93 30.2% $4,935.20 $6,098.50 $1,163.30
 % Change - - - - - - - - 23.6%
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Draft Water and Wastewater Rates 
Effective January 1, 2025 

Tillsonburg 

 

TOTAL
2024 2025 CHANGE 2024 2025 CHANGE 2024 2025 CHANGE

WATER WATER % WASTEWATER WASTEWATER % TOTAL TOTAL $
SYSTEM RATES
METERED STRUCTURE
CONSUMPTION-Charge per cubic metre
   Residential
      0-15 m³/month $0.93 $0.96 3.0% $1.24 $1.28 3.0% $2.17 $2.24 $0.07
      16-45 m³/month $1.19 $1.23 3.0% $1.62 $1.67 3.0% $2.81 $2.90 $0.09
      46-850 m³/month $1.29 $1.33 3.0% $1.74 $1.79 3.0% $3.03 $3.12 $0.09
      851 + m³/month $1.11 $1.14 3.0% $1.50 $1.55 3.0% $2.61 $2.69 $0.08
    Non-Residential
       0-15 m³/month $0.93 $0.96 3.0% $0.97 $1.00 3.0% $1.90 $1.96 $0.06
       16-45 m³/month $1.19 $1.23 3.0% $1.17 $1.21 3.0% $2.36 $2.44 $0.08
       46-850 m³/month $1.29 $1.33 3.0% $1.25 $1.29 3.0% $2.54 $2.62 $0.08
       851 + m³/month $1.11 $1.14 3.0% $1.22 $1.26 3.0% $2.33 $2.40 $0.07
FIXED CHARGE-Charge per cubic metre
   < 1” $27.40 $30.22 10.3% $18.65 $23.72 27.2% $46.05 $53.94 $7.89
   < 1” - ICI $27.40 $30.22 10.3% $18.65 $23.72 27.2% $46.05 $53.94 $7.89
   1” $38.37 $42.32 10.3% $26.70 $33.96 27.2% $65.07 $76.28 $11.21
   1 ½” $49.35 $54.43 10.3% $34.34 $43.68 27.2% $83.69 $98.11 $14.42
   2” $79.49 $87.68 10.3% $55.31 $70.35 27.2% $134.80 $158.03 $23.23
   3” $301.56 $332.62 10.3% $209.80 $266.87 27.2% $511.36 $599.49 $88.13
   4” $383.79 $423.32 10.3% $267.04 $339.67 27.2% $650.83 $762.99 $112.16
   6” $575.71 $635.01 10.3% $400.54 $509.49 27.2% $976.25 $1,144.50 $168.25
   8” $795.02 $876.91 10.3% $553.13 $703.58 27.2% $1,348.15 $1,580.49 $232.34
   ≥10” $1,096.56 $1,209.51 10.3% $762.93 $970.45 27.2% $1,859.49 $2,179.96 $320.47
TYPICAL ANNUAL CHARGE
RESIDENTIAL-150m³/year
   Fixed Charge $328.80 $362.64 10.3% $223.80 $284.64 27.2% $552.60 $647.28 $94.68
   Consumption Charge $139.50 $144.00 3.2% $186.00 $192.00 3.2% $325.50 $336.00 $10.50
   Typical Residential Annual Charge $468.30 $506.64 8.2% $409.80 $476.64 16.3% $878.10 $983.28 $105.18
   % Change - - - - - - - - 12.0%
COMMERCIAL-2,500m³/year
    Fixed Charge (3" meter) $3,618.72 $3,991.44 10.3% $2,517.60 $3,202.44 27.2% $6,136.32 $7,193.88 $1,057.56
    Consumption Charge $259.92 $268.09 3.1% $253.40 $261.57 3.2% $513.32 $529.66 $16.34
    Typical Commercial Annual Charge $3,878.64 $4,259.53 9.8% $2,771.00 $3,464.01 25.0% $6,649.64 $7,723.54 $1,073.90
    % Change - - - - - - - - 16.1%
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Draft Water and Wastewater Rates 
Effective January 1, 2025 

Ingersoll 

 

TOTAL
2024 2025 CHANGE 2024 2025 CHANGE 2024 2025 CHANGE

WATER WATER % WASTEWATER WASTEWATER % TOTAL TOTAL $
SYSTEM RATES
METERED STRUCTURE
CONSUMPTION-Charge per cubic metre
   Residential
      0-15 m³/month $0.93 $0.96 3.0% $1.24 $1.28 3.0% $2.17 $2.24 $0.07
      16-45 m³/month $1.19 $1.23 3.0% $1.62 $1.67 3.0% $2.81 $2.90 $0.09
      46-850 m³/month $1.29 $1.33 3.0% $1.74 $1.79 3.0% $3.03 $3.12 $0.09
      851 + m³/month $1.11 $1.14 3.0% $1.50 $1.55 3.0% $2.61 $2.69 $0.08
    Non-Residential
       0-15 m³/month $0.93 $0.96 3.0% $0.97 $1.00 3.0% $1.90 $1.96 $0.06
       16-45 m³/month $1.19 $1.23 3.0% $1.17 $1.21 3.0% $2.36 $2.44 $0.08
       46-850 m³/month $1.29 $1.33 3.0% $1.25 $1.29 3.0% $2.54 $2.62 $0.08
       851 + m³/month $1.11 $1.14 3.0% $1.22 $1.26 3.0% $2.33 $2.40 $0.07
FIXED CHARGE-Charge per cubic metre
   < 1” $31.14 $34.10 9.5% $37.86 $37.86 - $69.00 $71.96 $2.96
   < 1” - ICI $31.14 $34.10 9.5% $37.86 $37.86 - $69.00 $71.96 $2.96
   1” $43.59 $47.73 9.5% $53.00 $53.00 - $96.59 $100.73 $4.14
   1 ½” $56.03 $61.35 9.5% $68.15 $68.15 - $124.18 $129.50 $5.32
   2” $90.27 $98.85 9.5% $109.80 $109.80 - $200.07 $208.65 $8.58
   3” $342.41 $374.94 9.5% $416.50 $416.50 - $758.91 $791.44 $32.53
   4” $435.80 $477.20 9.5% $530.09 $530.09 - $965.89 $1,007.29 $41.40
   6” $653.70 $715.80 9.5% $795.12 $795.12 - $1,448.82 $1,510.92 $62.10
   8” $902.72 $988.48 9.5% $1,098.02 $1,098.02 - $2,000.74 $2,086.50 $85.76
   ≥10” $1,245.13 $1,363.42 9.5% $1,514.52 $1,514.52 - $2,759.65 $2,877.94 $118.29
TYPICAL ANNUAL CHARGE
RESIDENTIAL-150m³/year
   Fixed Charge $373.68 $409.20 9.5% $454.32 $454.32 - $828.00 $863.52 $35.52
   Consumption Charge $139.50 $144.00 3.2% $186.00 $192.00 3.2% $325.50 $336.00 $10.50
   Typical Residential Annual Charge $513.18 $553.20 7.8% $640.32 $646.32 0.9% $1,153.50 $1,199.52 $46.02
   % Change - - - - - - - - 4.0%
COMMERCIAL-2,500m³/year
    Fixed Charge (3" meter) $4,108.92 $4,499.28 9.5% $4,998.00 $4,998.00 - $9,106.92 $9,497.28 $390.36
    Consumption Charge $259.92 $268.09 3.1% $253.40 $261.57 3.2% $513.32 $529.66 $16.34
    Typical Commercial Annual Charge $4,368.84 $4,767.37 9.1% $5,251.40 $5,259.57 0.2% $9,620.24 $10,026.94 $406.70
    % Change - - - - - - - - 4.2%
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Draft Water and Wastewater Rates 
Effective January 1, 2025 

Norwich 

 

TOTAL
2024 2025 CHANGE 2024 2025 CHANGE 2024 2025 CHANGE

WATER WATER % WASTEWATER WASTEWATER % TOTAL TOTAL $
SYSTEM RATES
METERED STRUCTURE
CONSUMPTION-Charge per cubic metre
   Residential
      0-15 m³/month $0.93 $0.96 3.0% $1.24 $1.28 3.0% $2.17 $2.24 $0.07
      16-45 m³/month $1.19 $1.23 3.0% $1.62 $1.67 3.0% $2.81 $2.90 $0.09
      46-850 m³/month $1.29 $1.33 3.0% $1.74 $1.79 3.0% $3.03 $3.12 $0.09
      851 + m³/month $1.11 $1.14 3.0% $1.50 $1.55 3.0% $2.61 $2.69 $0.08
    Non-Residential
       0-15 m³/month $0.93 $0.96 3.0% $0.97 $1.00 3.0% $1.90 $1.96 $0.06
       16-45 m³/month $1.19 $1.23 3.0% $1.17 $1.21 3.0% $2.36 $2.44 $0.08
       46-850 m³/month $1.29 $1.33 3.0% $1.25 $1.29 3.0% $2.54 $2.62 $0.08
       851 + m³/month $1.11 $1.14 3.0% $1.22 $1.26 3.0% $2.33 $2.40 $0.07
FIXED CHARGE-Charge per cubic metre
   < 1” $30.16 $32.78 8.7% $35.97 $36.65 1.9% $66.13 $69.43 $3.30
   < 1” - ICI $30.16 $32.78 8.7% $35.97 $36.65 1.9% $66.13 $69.43 $3.30
   1” $42.23 $45.90 8.7% $50.35 $51.31 1.9% $92.58 $97.21 $4.63
   1 ½” $54.28 $59.00 8.7% $64.72 $65.95 1.9% $119.00 $124.95 $5.95
   2” $87.48 $95.09 8.7% $104.27 $106.25 1.9% $191.75 $201.34 $9.59
   3” $331.77 $360.63 8.7% $395.53 $403.05 1.9% $727.30 $763.68 $36.38
   4” $422.25 $458.99 8.7% $503.41 $512.97 1.9% $925.66 $971.96 $46.30
   6” $633.38 $688.48 8.7% $755.10 $769.45 1.9% $1,388.48 $1,457.93 $69.45
   8” $ - $ - - $ - $ - - $ - $ - $ -
   ≥10” $ - $ - - $ - $ - - $ - $ - $ -
TYPICAL ANNUAL CHARGE
RESIDENTIAL-150m³/year
   Fixed Charge $361.92 $393.36 8.7% $431.64 $439.80 1.9% $793.56 $833.16 $39.60
   Consumption Charge $139.50 $144.00 3.2% $186.00 $192.00 3.2% $325.50 $336.00 $10.50
   Typical Residential Annual Charge $501.42 $537.36 7.2% $617.64 $631.80 2.3% $1,119.06 $1,169.16 $50.10
   % Change - - - - - - - - 4.5%
COMMERCIAL-2,500m³/year
    Fixed Charge (3" meter) $3,981.24 $4,327.56 8.7% $4,746.36 $4,836.60 1.9% $8,727.60 $9,164.16 $436.56
    Consumption Charge $259.92 $268.09 3.1% $253.40 $261.57 3.2% $513.32 $529.66 $16.34
    Typical Commercial Annual Charge $4,241.16 $4,595.65 8.4% $4,999.76 $5,098.17 2.0% $9,240.92 $9,693.82 $452.90
    % Change - - - - - - - - 4.9%
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Draft Water and Wastewater Rates 
Effective January 1, 2025 

Tavistock 

 

TOTAL
2024 2025 CHANGE 2024 2025 CHANGE 2024 2025 CHANGE

WATER WATER % WASTEWATER WASTEWATER % TOTAL TOTAL $
SYSTEM RATES
METERED STRUCTURE
CONSUMPTION-Charge per cubic metre
   Residential
      0-15 m³/month $0.93 $0.96 3.0% $1.24 $1.28 3.0% $2.17 $2.24 $0.07
      16-45 m³/month $1.19 $1.23 3.0% $1.62 $1.67 3.0% $2.81 $2.90 $0.09
      46-850 m³/month $1.29 $1.33 3.0% $1.74 $1.79 3.0% $3.03 $3.12 $0.09
      851 + m³/month $1.11 $1.14 3.0% $1.50 $1.55 3.0% $2.61 $2.69 $0.08
    Non-Residential
       0-15 m³/month $0.93 $0.96 3.0% $0.97 $1.00 3.0% $1.90 $1.96 $0.06
       16-45 m³/month $1.19 $1.23 3.0% $1.17 $1.21 3.0% $2.36 $2.44 $0.08
       46-850 m³/month $1.29 $1.33 3.0% $1.25 $1.29 3.0% $2.54 $2.62 $0.08
       851 + m³/month $1.11 $1.14 3.0% $1.22 $1.26 3.0% $2.33 $2.40 $0.07
FIXED CHARGE-Charge per cubic metre
   < 1” $30.16 $32.78 8.7% $53.01 $53.01 - $83.17 $85.79 $2.62
   < 1” - ICI $30.16 $32.78 8.7% $53.01 $53.01 - $83.17 $85.79 $2.62
   1” $42.23 $45.90 8.7% $74.18 $74.18 - $116.41 $120.08 $3.67
   1 ½” $54.28 $59.00 8.7% $95.40 $95.40 - $149.68 $154.40 $4.72
   2” $87.48 $95.09 8.7% $153.68 $153.68 - $241.16 $248.77 $7.61
   3” $331.77 $360.63 8.7% $582.90 $582.90 - $914.67 $943.53 $28.86
   4” $422.25 $458.99 8.7% $741.87 $741.87 - $1,164.12 $1,200.86 $36.74
   6” $633.38 $688.48 8.7% $1,112.80 $1,112.80 - $1,746.18 $1,801.28 $55.10
   8” $ - $ - - $ - $ - - $ - $ - $ -
   ≥10” $ - $ - - $ - $ - - $ - $ - $ -
TYPICAL ANNUAL CHARGE
RESIDENTIAL-150m³/year
   Fixed Charge $361.92 $393.36 8.7% $636.12 $636.12 - $998.04 $1,029.48 $31.44
   Consumption Charge $139.50 $144.00 3.2% $186.00 $192.00 3.2% $325.50 $336.00 $10.50
   Typical Residential Annual Charge $501.42 $537.36 7.2% $822.12 $828.12 0.7% $1,323.54 $1,365.48 $41.94
   % Change - - - - - - - - 3.2%
COMMERCIAL-2,500m³/year
    Fixed Charge (3" meter) $3,981.24 $4,327.56 8.7% $6,994.80 $6,994.80 - $10,976.04 $11,322.36 $346.32
    Consumption Charge $259.92 $268.09 3.1% $253.40 $261.57 3.2% $513.32 $529.66 $16.34
    Typical Commercial Annual Charge $4,241.16 $4,595.65 8.4% $7,248.20 $7,256.37 0.1% $11,489.36 $11,852.02 $362.66
    % Change - - - - - - - - 3.2%
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Draft Water and Wastewater Rates 
Effective January 1, 2025 

Plattsville 

 

TOTAL
2024 2025 CHANGE 2024 2025 CHANGE 2024 2025 CHANGE

WATER WATER % WASTEWATER WASTEWATER % TOTAL TOTAL $
SYSTEM RATES
METERED STRUCTURE
CONSUMPTION-Charge per cubic metre
   Residential
      0-15 m³/month $0.93 $0.96 3.0% $1.24 $1.28 3.0% $2.17 $2.24 $0.07
      16-45 m³/month $1.19 $1.23 3.0% $1.62 $1.67 3.0% $2.81 $2.90 $0.09
      46-850 m³/month $1.29 $1.33 3.0% $1.74 $1.79 3.0% $3.03 $3.12 $0.09
      851 + m³/month $1.11 $1.14 3.0% $1.50 $1.55 3.0% $2.61 $2.69 $0.08
    Non-Residential
       0-15 m³/month $0.93 $0.96 3.0% $0.97 $1.00 3.0% $1.90 $1.96 $0.06
       16-45 m³/month $1.19 $1.23 3.0% $1.17 $1.21 3.0% $2.36 $2.44 $0.08
       46-850 m³/month $1.29 $1.33 3.0% $1.25 $1.29 3.0% $2.54 $2.62 $0.08
       851 + m³/month $1.11 $1.14 3.0% $1.22 $1.26 3.0% $2.33 $2.40 $0.07
FIXED CHARGE-Charge per cubic metre
   < 1” $30.16 $32.78 8.7% $58.75 $65.92 12.2% $88.91 $98.70 $9.79
   < 1” - ICI $30.16 $32.78 8.7% $58.75 $65.92 12.2% $88.91 $98.70 $9.79
   1” $42.23 $45.90 8.7% $82.23 $92.26 12.2% $124.46 $138.16 $13.70
   1 ½” $54.28 $59.00 8.7% $105.72 $118.62 12.2% $160.00 $177.62 $17.62
   2” $87.48 $95.09 8.7% $170.33 $191.11 12.2% $257.81 $286.20 $28.39
   3” $331.77 $360.63 8.7% $646.08 $724.90 12.2% $977.85 $1,085.53 $107.68
   4” $422.25 $458.99 8.7% $822.29 $922.61 12.2% $1,244.54 $1,381.60 $137.06
   6” $633.38 $688.48 8.7% $1,233.44 $1,383.92 12.2% $1,866.82 $2,072.40 $205.58
   8” $ - $ - - $ - $ - - $ - $ - $ -
   ≥10” $ - $ - - $ - $ - - $ - $ - $ -
TYPICAL ANNUAL CHARGE
RESIDENTIAL-150m³/year
   Fixed Charge $361.92 $393.36 8.7% $705.00 $791.04 12.2% $1,066.92 $1,184.40 $117.48
   Consumption Charge $139.50 $144.00 3.2% $186.00 $192.00 3.2% $325.50 $336.00 $10.50
   Typical Residential Annual Charge $501.42 $537.36 7.2% $891.00 $983.04 10.3% $1,392.42 $1,520.40 $127.98
   % Change - - - - - - - - 9.2%
COMMERCIAL-2,500m³/year
    Fixed Charge (3" meter) $3,981.24 $4,327.56 8.7% $7,752.96 $8,698.80 12.2% $11,734.20 $13,026.36 $1,292.16
    Consumption Charge $259.92 $268.09 3.1% $253.40 $261.57 3.2% $513.32 $529.66 $16.34
    Typical Commercial Annual Charge $4,241.16 $4,595.65 8.4% $8,006.36 $8,960.37 11.9% $12,247.52 $13,556.02 $1,308.50
    % Change - - - - - - - - 10.7%
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Draft Water and Wastewater Rates 
Effective January 1, 2025 

Thamesford 

 

TOTAL
2024 2025 CHANGE 2024 2025 CHANGE 2024 2025 CHANGE

WATER WATER % WASTEWATER WASTEWATER % TOTAL TOTAL $
SYSTEM RATES
METERED STRUCTURE
CONSUMPTION-Charge per cubic metre
   Residential
      0-15 m³/month $0.93 $0.96 3.0% $1.24 $1.28 3.0% $2.17 $2.24 $0.07
      16-45 m³/month $1.19 $1.23 3.0% $1.62 $1.67 3.0% $2.81 $2.90 $0.09
      46-850 m³/month $1.29 $1.33 3.0% $1.74 $1.79 3.0% $3.03 $3.12 $0.09
      851 + m³/month $1.11 $1.14 3.0% $1.50 $1.55 3.0% $2.61 $2.69 $0.08
    Non-Residential
       0-15 m³/month $0.93 $0.96 3.0% $0.97 $1.00 3.0% $1.90 $1.96 $0.06
       16-45 m³/month $1.19 $1.23 3.0% $1.17 $1.21 3.0% $2.36 $2.44 $0.08
       46-850 m³/month $1.29 $1.33 3.0% $1.25 $1.29 3.0% $2.54 $2.62 $0.08
       851 + m³/month $1.11 $1.14 3.0% $1.22 $1.26 3.0% $2.33 $2.40 $0.07
FIXED CHARGE-Charge per cubic metre
   < 1” $30.16 $32.78 8.7% $62.98 $62.98 - $93.14 $95.76 $2.62
   < 1” - ICI $30.16 $32.78 8.7% $62.98 $62.98 - $93.14 $95.76 $2.62
   1” $42.23 $45.90 8.7% $88.21 $88.21 - $130.44 $134.11 $3.67
   1 ½” $54.28 $59.00 8.7% $113.38 $113.38 - $167.66 $172.38 $4.72
   2” $87.48 $95.09 8.7% $182.71 $182.71 - $270.19 $277.80 $7.61
   3” $331.77 $360.63 8.7% $692.96 $692.96 - $1,024.73 $1,053.59 $28.86
   4” $422.25 $458.99 8.7% $881.96 $881.96 - $1,304.21 $1,340.95 $36.74
   6” $633.38 $688.48 8.7% $1,322.91 $1,322.91 - $1,956.29 $2,011.39 $55.10
   8” $ - $ - - $ - $ - - $ - $ - $ -
   ≥10” $ - $ - - $ - $ - - $ - $ - $ -
TYPICAL ANNUAL CHARGE
RESIDENTIAL-150m³/year
   Fixed Charge $361.92 $393.36 8.7% $755.76 $755.76 - $1,117.68 $1,149.12 $31.44
   Consumption Charge $139.50 $144.00 3.2% $186.00 $192.00 3.2% $325.50 $336.00 $10.50
   Typical Residential Annual Charge $501.42 $537.36 7.2% $941.76 $947.76 0.6% $1,443.18 $1,485.12 $41.94
   % Change - - - - - - - - 2.9%
COMMERCIAL-2,500m³/year
    Fixed Charge (3" meter) $3,981.24 $4,327.56 8.7% $8,315.52 $8,315.52 - $12,296.76 $12,643.08 $346.32
    Consumption Charge $259.92 $268.09 3.1% $253.40 $261.57 3.2% $513.32 $529.66 $16.34
    Typical Commercial Annual Charge $4,241.16 $4,595.65 8.4% $8,568.92 $8,577.09 0.1% $12,810.08 $13,172.74 $362.66
    % Change - - - - - - - - 2.8%
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Draft Water and Wastewater Rates 
Effective January 1, 2025 

Drumbo 

 

TOTAL
2024 2025 CHANGE 2024 2025 CHANGE 2024 2025 CHANGE

WATER WATER % WASTEWATER WASTEWATER % TOTAL TOTAL $
SYSTEM RATES
METERED STRUCTURE
CONSUMPTION-Charge per cubic metre
   Residential
      0-15 m³/month $0.93 $0.96 3.0% $1.24 $1.28 3.0% $2.17 $2.24 $0.07
      16-45 m³/month $1.19 $1.23 3.0% $1.62 $1.67 3.0% $2.81 $2.90 $0.09
      46-850 m³/month $1.29 $1.33 3.0% $1.74 $1.79 3.0% $3.03 $3.12 $0.09
      851 + m³/month $1.11 $1.14 3.0% $1.50 $1.55 3.0% $2.61 $2.69 $0.08
    Non-Residential
       0-15 m³/month $0.93 $0.96 3.0% $0.97 $1.00 3.0% $1.90 $1.96 $0.06
       16-45 m³/month $1.19 $1.23 3.0% $1.17 $1.21 3.0% $2.36 $2.44 $0.08
       46-850 m³/month $1.29 $1.33 3.0% $1.25 $1.29 3.0% $2.54 $2.62 $0.08
       851 + m³/month $1.11 $1.14 3.0% $1.22 $1.26 3.0% $2.33 $2.40 $0.07
FIXED CHARGE-Charge per cubic metre
   < 1” $30.16 $32.78 8.7% $71.40 $76.61 7.3% $101.56 $109.39 $7.83
   < 1” - ICI $30.16 $32.78 8.7% $71.40 $76.61 7.3% $101.56 $109.39 $7.83
   1” $42.23 $45.90 8.7% $99.97 $107.27 7.3% $142.20 $153.17 $10.97
   1 ½” $54.28 $59.00 8.7% $128.55 $137.93 7.3% $182.83 $196.93 $14.10
   2” $87.48 $95.09 8.7% $207.10 $222.22 7.3% $294.58 $317.31 $22.73
   3” $331.77 $360.63 8.7% $785.55 $842.90 7.3% $1,117.32 $1,203.53 $86.21
   4” $422.25 $458.99 8.7% $999.79 $1,072.77 7.3% $1,422.04 $1,531.76 $109.72
   6” $633.38 $688.48 8.7% $1,499.69 $1,609.17 7.3% $2,133.07 $2,297.65 $164.58
   8” $ - $ - - $ - $ - - $ - $ - $ -
   ≥10” $ - $ - - $ - $ - - $ - $ - $ -
TYPICAL ANNUAL CHARGE
RESIDENTIAL-150m³/year
   Fixed Charge $361.92 $393.36 8.7% $856.80 $919.32 7.3% $1,218.72 $1,312.68 $93.96
   Consumption Charge $139.50 $144.00 3.2% $186.00 $192.00 3.2% $325.50 $336.00 $10.50
   Typical Residential Annual Charge $501.42 $537.36 7.2% $1,042.80 $1,111.32 6.6% $1,544.22 $1,648.68 $104.46
   % Change - - - - - - - - 6.8%
COMMERCIAL-2,500m³/year
    Fixed Charge (3" meter) $3,981.24 $4,327.56 8.7% $9,426.60 $10,114.80 7.3% $13,407.84 $14,442.36 $1,034.52
    Consumption Charge $259.92 $268.09 3.1% $253.40 $261.57 3.2% $513.32 $529.66 $16.34
    Typical Commercial Annual Charge $4,241.16 $4,595.65 8.4% $9,680.00 $10,376.37 7.2% $13,921.16 $14,972.02 $1,050.86
    % Change - - - - - - - - 7.5%
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Draft Water and Wastewater Rates 
Effective January 1, 2025 

Mt Elgin 

 

TOTAL
2024 2025 CHANGE 2024 2025 CHANGE 2024 2025 CHANGE

WATER WATER % WASTEWATER WASTEWATER % TOTAL TOTAL $
SYSTEM RATES
METERED STRUCTURE
CONSUMPTION-Charge per cubic metre
   Residential
      0-15 m³/month $0.93 $0.96 3.0% $1.24 $1.28 3.0% $2.17 $2.24 $0.07
      16-45 m³/month $1.19 $1.23 3.0% $1.62 $1.67 3.0% $2.81 $2.90 $0.09
      46-850 m³/month $1.29 $1.33 3.0% $1.74 $1.79 3.0% $3.03 $3.12 $0.09
      851 + m³/month $1.11 $1.14 3.0% $1.50 $1.55 3.0% $2.61 $2.69 $0.08
    Non-Residential
       0-15 m³/month $0.93 $0.96 3.0% $0.97 $1.00 3.0% $1.90 $1.96 $0.06
       16-45 m³/month $1.19 $1.23 3.0% $1.17 $1.21 3.0% $2.36 $2.44 $0.08
       46-850 m³/month $1.29 $1.33 3.0% $1.25 $1.29 3.0% $2.54 $2.62 $0.08
       851 + m³/month $1.11 $1.14 3.0% $1.22 $1.26 3.0% $2.33 $2.40 $0.07
FIXED CHARGE-Charge per cubic metre
   < 1” $30.16 $32.78 8.7% $59.58 $61.37 3.0% $89.74 $94.15 $4.41
   < 1” - ICI $30.16 $32.78 8.7% $59.58 $61.37 3.0% $89.74 $94.15 $4.41
   1” $42.23 $45.90 8.7% $83.42 $85.92 3.0% $125.65 $131.82 $6.17
   1 ½” $54.28 $59.00 8.7% $107.25 $110.47 3.0% $161.53 $169.47 $7.94
   2” $87.48 $95.09 8.7% $172.78 $177.96 3.0% $260.26 $273.05 $12.79
   3” $331.77 $360.63 8.7% $655.40 $675.06 3.0% $987.17 $1,035.69 $48.52
   4” $422.25 $458.99 8.7% $834.13 $859.15 3.0% $1,256.38 $1,318.14 $61.76
   6” $633.38 $688.48 8.7% $1,251.19 $1,288.73 3.0% $1,884.57 $1,977.21 $92.64
   8” $ - $ - - $ - $ - - $ - $ - $ -
   ≥10” $ - $ - - $ - $ - - $ - $ - $ -
TYPICAL ANNUAL CHARGE
RESIDENTIAL-150m³/year
   Fixed Charge $361.92 $393.36 8.7% $714.96 $736.44 3.0% $1,076.88 $1,129.80 $52.92
   Consumption Charge $139.50 $144.00 3.2% $186.00 $192.00 3.2% $325.50 $336.00 $10.50
   Typical Residential Annual Charge $501.42 $537.36 7.2% $900.96 $928.44 3.1% $1,402.38 $1,465.80 $63.42
   % Change - - - - - - - - 4.5%
COMMERCIAL-2,500m³/year
    Fixed Charge (3" meter) $3,981.24 $4,327.56 8.7% $7,864.80 $8,100.72 3.0% $11,846.04 $12,428.28 $582.24
    Consumption Charge $259.92 $268.09 3.1% $253.40 $261.57 3.2% $513.32 $529.66 $16.34
    Typical Commercial Annual Charge $4,241.16 $4,595.65 8.4% $8,118.20 $8,362.29 3.0% $12,359.36 $12,957.94 $598.58
    % Change - - - - - - - - 4.8%
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Draft Water and Wastewater Rates 
Effective January 1, 2025 

Embro 

 

TOTAL
2024 2025 CHANGE 2024 2025 CHANGE 2024 2025 CHANGE

WATER WATER % WASTEWATER WASTEWATER % TOTAL TOTAL $
SYSTEM RATES
METERED STRUCTURE
CONSUMPTION-Charge per cubic metre
   Residential
      0-15 m³/month $0.93 $0.96 3.0% $1.24 $1.28 3.0% $2.17 $2.24 $0.07
      16-45 m³/month $1.19 $1.23 3.0% $1.62 $1.67 3.0% $2.81 $2.90 $0.09
      46-850 m³/month $1.29 $1.33 3.0% $1.74 $1.79 3.0% $3.03 $3.12 $0.09
      851 + m³/month $1.11 $1.14 3.0% $1.50 $1.55 3.0% $2.61 $2.69 $0.08
    Non-Residential
       0-15 m³/month $0.93 $0.96 3.0% $0.97 $1.00 3.0% $1.90 $1.96 $0.06
       16-45 m³/month $1.19 $1.23 3.0% $1.17 $1.21 3.0% $2.36 $2.44 $0.08
       46-850 m³/month $1.29 $1.33 3.0% $1.25 $1.29 3.0% $2.54 $2.62 $0.08
       851 + m³/month $1.11 $1.14 3.0% $1.22 $1.26 3.0% $2.33 $2.40 $0.07
FIXED CHARGE-Charge per cubic metre
   < 1” $30.16 $32.78 8.7% $51.50 $55.31 7.4% $81.66 $88.09 $6.43
   < 1” - ICI $30.16 $32.78 8.7% $51.50 $55.31 7.4% $81.66 $88.09 $6.43
   1” $42.23 $45.90 8.7% $72.10 $77.44 7.4% $114.33 $123.34 $9.01
   1 ½” $54.28 $59.00 8.7% $92.70 $99.56 7.4% $146.98 $158.56 $11.58
   2” $87.48 $95.09 8.7% $149.35 $160.40 7.4% $236.83 $255.49 $18.66
   3” $331.77 $360.63 8.7% $566.53 $608.45 7.4% $898.30 $969.08 $70.78
   4” $422.25 $458.99 8.7% $721.04 $774.40 7.4% $1,143.29 $1,233.39 $90.10
   6” $633.38 $688.48 8.7% $1,081.56 $1,161.60 7.4% $1,714.94 $1,850.08 $135.14
   8” $ - $ - - $ - $ - - $ - $ - $ -
   ≥10” $ - $ - - $ - $ - - $ - $ - $ -
TYPICAL ANNUAL CHARGE
RESIDENTIAL-150m³/year
   Fixed Charge $361.92 $393.36 8.7% $618.00 $663.72 7.4% $979.92 $1,057.08 $77.16
   Consumption Charge $139.50 $144.00 3.2% $186.00 $192.00 3.2% $325.50 $336.00 $10.50
   Typical Residential Annual Charge $501.42 $537.36 7.2% $804.00 $855.72 6.4% $1,305.42 $1,393.08 $87.66
   % Change - - - - - - - - 6.7%
COMMERCIAL-2,500m³/year
    Fixed Charge (3" meter) $3,981.24 $4,327.56 8.7% $6,798.36 $7,301.40 7.4% $10,779.60 $11,628.96 $849.36
    Consumption Charge $259.92 $268.09 3.1% $253.40 $261.57 3.2% $513.32 $529.66 $16.34
    Typical Commercial Annual Charge $4,241.16 $4,595.65 8.4% $7,051.76 $7,562.97 7.2% $11,292.92 $12,158.62 $865.70
    % Change - - - - - - - - 7.7%
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Draft Water and Wastewater Rates 
Effective January 1, 2025 

Innerkip 

 

TOTAL
2024 2025 CHANGE 2024 2025 CHANGE 2024 2025 CHANGE

WATER WATER % WASTEWATER WASTEWATER % TOTAL TOTAL $
SYSTEM RATES
METERED STRUCTURE
CONSUMPTION-Charge per cubic metre
   Residential
      0-15 m³/month $0.93 $0.96 3.0% $1.24 $1.28 3.0% $2.17 $2.24 $0.07
      16-45 m³/month $1.19 $1.23 3.0% $1.62 $1.67 3.0% $2.81 $2.90 $0.09
      46-850 m³/month $1.29 $1.33 3.0% $1.74 $1.79 3.0% $3.03 $3.12 $0.09
      851 + m³/month $1.11 $1.14 3.0% $1.50 $1.55 3.0% $2.61 $2.69 $0.08
    Non-Residential
       0-15 m³/month $0.93 $0.96 3.0% $0.97 $1.00 3.0% $1.90 $1.96 $0.06
       16-45 m³/month $1.19 $1.23 3.0% $1.17 $1.21 3.0% $2.36 $2.44 $0.08
       46-850 m³/month $1.29 $1.33 3.0% $1.25 $1.29 3.0% $2.54 $2.62 $0.08
       851 + m³/month $1.11 $1.14 3.0% $1.22 $1.26 3.0% $2.33 $2.40 $0.07
FIXED CHARGE-Charge per cubic metre
   < 1” $30.16 $32.78 8.7% $35.08 $41.36 17.9% $65.24 $74.14 $8.90
   < 1” - ICI $30.16 $32.78 8.7% $35.08 $41.36 17.9% $65.24 $74.14 $8.90
   1” $42.23 $45.90 8.7% $49.12 $57.91 17.9% $91.35 $103.81 $12.46
   1 ½” $54.28 $59.00 8.7% $63.15 $74.45 17.9% $117.43 $133.45 $16.02
   2” $87.48 $95.09 8.7% $101.74 $119.95 17.9% $189.22 $215.04 $25.82
   3” $331.77 $360.63 8.7% $385.93 $455.01 17.9% $717.70 $815.64 $97.94
   4” $422.25 $458.99 8.7% $491.19 $579.11 17.9% $913.44 $1,038.10 $124.66
   6” $633.38 $688.48 8.7% $736.78 $868.66 17.9% $1,370.16 $1,557.14 $186.98
   8” $ - $ - - $ - $ - - $ - $ - $ -
   ≥10” $ - $ - - $ - $ - - $ - $ - $ -
TYPICAL ANNUAL CHARGE
RESIDENTIAL-150m³/year
   Fixed Charge $361.92 $393.36 8.7% $420.96 $496.32 17.9% $782.88 $889.68 $106.80
   Consumption Charge $139.50 $144.00 3.2% $186.00 $192.00 3.2% $325.50 $336.00 $10.50
   Typical Residential Annual Charge $501.42 $537.36 7.2% $606.96 $688.32 13.4% $1,108.38 $1,225.68 $117.30
   % Change - - - - - - - - 10.6%
COMMERCIAL-2,500m³/year
    Fixed Charge (3" meter) $3,981.24 $4,327.56 8.7% $4,631.16 $5,460.12 17.9% $8,612.40 $9,787.68 $1,175.28
    Consumption Charge $259.92 $268.09 3.1% $253.40 $261.57 3.2% $513.32 $529.66 $16.34
    Typical Commercial Annual Charge $4,241.16 $4,595.65 8.4% $4,884.56 $5,721.69 17.1% $9,125.72 $10,317.34 $1,191.62
    % Change - - - - - - - - 13.1%
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Draft Water and Wastewater Rates 
Effective January 1, 2025 

Township 

 

2024 2025 CHANGE
WATER WATER %

SYSTEM RATES
METERED STRUCTURE
CONSUMPTION-Charge per cubic metre
   Residential
      0-15 m³/month $0.93 $0.96 3.0%
      16-45 m³/month $1.19 $1.23 3.0%
      46-850 m³/month $1.29 $1.33 3.0%
      851 + m³/month $1.11 $1.14 3.0%
    Non-Residential
       0-15 m³/month $0.93 $0.96 3.0%
       16-45 m³/month $1.19 $1.23 3.0%
       46-850 m³/month $1.29 $1.33 3.0%
       851 + m³/month $1.11 $1.14 3.0%
FIXED CHARGE-Charge per cubic metre
   < 1” $30.16 $32.78 8.7%
   < 1” - ICI $30.16 $32.78 8.7%
   1” $42.23 $45.90 8.7%
   1 ½” $54.28 $59.00 8.7%
   2” $87.48 $95.09 8.7%
   3” $331.77 $360.63 8.7%
   4” $422.25 $458.99 8.7%
   6” $633.38 $688.48 8.7%
   8” $ - $ - -
   ≥10” $ - $ - -
TYPICAL ANNUAL CHARGE
RESIDENTIAL-150m³/year
   Fixed Charge $361.92 $393.36 8.7%
   Consumption Charge $139.50 $144.00 3.2%
   Typical Residential Annual Charge $501.42 $537.36 7.2%
   % Change - - -
COMMERCIAL-2,500m³/year
    Fixed Charge (3" meter) $3,981.24 $4,327.56 8.7%
    Consumption Charge $259.92 $268.09 3.1%
    Typical Commercial Annual Charge $4,241.16 $4,595.65 8.4%
    % Change - - -
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